APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL Gaikwad Global School

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130532

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30464

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Gut No. 131, Village Nipani, Aurangabad, AURANGABAD

, MAHARASHTRA - 431007

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr Sulekha Dhage

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION Ph.D, B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ggsprincipalcsn@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8007967699

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND

http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/Aff.pdf

RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/SOCREG. pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/RTE.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/BSC.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/FIRE.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR

http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/Affidavit.pdf




AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/sANITORY.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/Feestructure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/AC.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Dr Sulekha Dhage
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 58

PGT 0

TGT 30

PRT 28

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5



4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SYED MISBAH

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER SHUBHAM DANDGE

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 106 105 99

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2022 0 0 0 NIL

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 11000
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 27 & 51
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 104

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 25

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/ZYj59Jwx954
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 KIRAN SHIVRAM PATIL TGT M.Sc.

2 VINOD LAXMAN SONAWANE TGT Ph.D

3 PRANAYV VIVEK TARE PET B.A.



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MEENA BALASAHEB SAHANE
RAMANI RAJASEKHAR REDDY
ANJALI TUSHAR BHALE
PALLAVI ARUN KULKARNI
GANPAT BHAUSAHEB KHADE
VARSHA MURLIDHAR BHOSLE
MISBAH WAHEEDUDDIN SYED
VINOD GANGARAM CHAVAN
DEEPA POLL

REKHA ISRANI

PRIYANKA PANDE

VARSHA RAVI RINDHE

DR SULEKHA SATISH DHAGE
SUSHMA PARMANAND WAKUDE

SHAIKH MOHDSHOEB
MOHDAKHTAR

REKHA PATIL

SWEETY MINZ

RAJNI SANDIP INGLE
SHITAL VIJAY THOMBARE
YOGESH RAMESH JADHAV
AARTI VASANTRAO SASANE
Sagar Govind Joshi

VIDYA VILASRAO JADHAV

SACHIN SINGH MOHANSINGH
PARDESHI

SHAIKH MUMTAJ JANI
SHRUTI BORGAONKAR

JEEVAN SAPKAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

M.A.

B.Sc.
M.Lib.
M.A.

M.A. HINDI
M.Sc.
M.Sc.

B.A.

Dip. In electronics
MBA

M.A

B.A.

Ph.D

MA

BE

MA

BBA

MA

B.A.

M.A.

ATD

PERFORMING FOLK ART
D.ED

M. Sc.

MA
MA

MA



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

SHWETA DESHMUKH

JAYASHRI SARKATE

UROOSA SADIK ALI

SWATI NARENDRA BHANAGE

JYOTI KATHAR

AMRUTA HARIDAS GORADE

SHAIKH AZEEM SHAIKH BABAR

DURGESHWARI GHANSHAM
PAWAR

SANGEETA S BISEN

NIDHI PRAHLAD AGRAWAL

DEEPIKA JAYANTRAO GAWANDE

AMOL RAMESH SUSAR

PAYAL KIRANSING THAKUR

SHUBHAM PRALHAD DANDGE

CHAITALI BHIMRAO JADHAV

VAISHALI SHIVAJI GADEKAR

MANISHA BABASAHEB BHOLE

MOHAMMED IFRAQ

KALPESHWAR ATMARAM
VAKHRE

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

B Sc

BA

M SC

B.Sc

B.Sc

BA

M.A.ENGLISH

B.Sc. D.T.ed

B.Sc B.ed

M.C.A

B.Sc. D.T.ed

B.Sc B.ed

HSC D.T.Ed

M.A

M.SC D.T.Ed

M.A

B.Sc

M.SC

M.A.



