APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Gaikwad Global School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130532
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30464
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Gut No. 131, Village Nipani, Aurangabad, AURANGABAD , MAHARASHTRA - 431007
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr Sulekha Dhage
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	Ph.D, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ggsprincipalcsn@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8007967699

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/Aff.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/SOCREG.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/BSC.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/FIRE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/Affidavit.pdf

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/sANITORY.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/Feestructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/AC.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://gaikwadglobalschool.in/documents/Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr Sulekha Dhage
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	58
	PGT	0
	TGT	30
	PRT	28
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SYED MISBAH
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SHUBHAM DANDGE

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	106	105	99	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	0	0	0	NIL

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	27 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 104
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/ZYj59Jwx954

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KIRAN SHIVRAM PATIL	TGT	M.Sc.
2	VINOD LAXMAN SONAWANE	TGT	Ph.D
3	PRANAV VIVEK TARE	PET	B.A.

4	MEENA BALASAHEB SAHANE	TGT	M.A.
5	RAMANI RAJASEKHAR REDDY	TGT	B.Sc.
6	ANJALI TUSHAR BHALE	TGT	M.Lib.
7	PALLAVI ARUN KULKARNI	TGT	M.A.
8	GANPAT BHAUSAHEB KHADE	TGT	M.A. HINDI
9	VARSHA MURLIDHAR BHOSLE	TGT	M.Sc.
10	MISBAH WAHEEDUDDIN SYED	TGT	M.Sc.
11	VINOD GANGARAM CHAVAN	TGT	B.A.
12	DEEPA POLL	TGT	Dip. In electronics
13	REKHA ISRANI	TGT	MBA
14	PRIYANKA PANDE	TGT	M.A
15	VARSHA RAVI RINDHE	TGT	B.A.
16	DR SULEKHA SATISH DHAGE	PRINCIPAL	Ph. D
17	SUSHMA PARMANAND WAKUDE	TGT	MA
18	SHAIKH MOHDSHOEB MOHDAKHTAR	TGT	ВЕ
19	REKHA PATIL	TGT	MA
20	SWEETY MINZ	TGT	BBA
21	RAJNI SANDIP INGLE	PRT	MA
22	SHITAL VIJAY THOMBARE	PRT	B.A.
23	YOGESH RAMESH JADHAV	PET	M.A.
24	AARTI VASANTRAO SASANE	TGT	ATD
25	Sagar Govind Joshi	PRT	PERFORMING FOLK ART
26	VIDYA VILASRAO JADHAV	PRT	D.ED
27	SACHIN SINGH MOHANSINGH PARDESHI	TGT	M. Sc.
28	SHAIKH MUMTAJ JANI	TGT	MA
29	SHRUTI BORGAONKAR	PRT	MA
30	JEEVAN SAPKAL	TGT	MA

31	SHWETA DESHMUKH	TGT	B Sc
32	JAYASHRI SARKATE	TGT	ВА
33	UROOSA SADIK ALI	TGT	M SC
34	SWATI NARENDRA BHANAGE	PRT	B.Sc
35	JYOTI KATHAR	PRT	B.Sc
36	AMRUTA HARIDAS GORADE	PET	ВА
37	SHAIKH AZEEM SHAIKH BABAR	TGT	M.A.ENGLISH
38	DURGESHWARI GHANSHAM PAWAR	TGT	B.Sc. D.T.ed
39	SANGEETA S BISEN	PRT	B.Sc B.ed
40	NIDHI PRAHLAD AGRAWAL	PRT	M.C.A
41	DEEPIKA JAYANTRAO GAWANDE	PRT	B.Sc. D.T.ed
42	AMOL RAMESH SUSAR	TGT	B.Sc B.ed
43	PAYAL KIRANSING THAKUR	PRT	HSC D.T.Ed
44	SHUBHAM PRALHAD DANDGE	OTHER	M.A
45	CHAITALI BHIMRAO JADHAV	PRT	M.SC D.T.Ed
46	VAISHALI SHIVAJI GADEKAR	PRT	M.A
47	MANISHA BABASAHEB BHOLE	PRT	B.Sc
48	MOHAMMED IFRAQ	TGT	M.SC
49	KALPESHWAR ATMARAM VAKHRE	TGT	M.A.